VB330
APPLIANCE, SOFTWARE, HARDWARE
The VB330 Probe is the flagship in Bridge Technologies product offering towards broadband and
media operators. With dual 10G Ethernet connectivity and a massive multiprocessor architecture the
VB330 can deliver monitoring and analytics of thousands of streams and a multitude of technologies
in real-time and in parallel. The VB330 is deployed either on dedicated embedded hardware, as a pre-
configured and pre-installed appliance or as a software-only solution. This gives the operator greater
flexibility when it comes to tailoring the monitoring solution towards the underlying system

file system statistics are shown to the right and files can be downloaded by clicking its name.
IP-SWITCH-OPT (Harware version)
Ordering Codes
APPLIANCE and SOFTWARE ORDERING CODES
VB330-APPL – Appliance server assembled and pre-installed ready for use out of the box. Base
capacity is up to 2000 multicasts and a total bandwidth capacity of 20Gbit/s
VB330- SW – Software based probe on server and cloud instances provided the underlying hardware
is sufficiently dimensioned. (For server specs, please refer to user manual). Base capacity is up to
2000 multicasts and a total bandwidth capacity of 20Gbit/s
PRODUCT OPTION CODES APPL and SW
VB330-25Gx2-OPT – A new option turning the 20Gbit/s base version into a 50Gbit/s (dual 25Gbit/s)
enhanced version. Summation is done across OTT and multicast
ETR290-OPT – ETSI TR 101 290. License for VB330, includes GoldTS, factory ordered
ETR290-UPGR –ETSI TR 101 290. License for VB330, includes GoldTS, upgrade
ETR290-200-OPT – ETR290-200-OPT enables concurrent TR 101 290 priority 1, 2 and 3 analysis on
up to 200 streams. Two of these options can be enabled to give analysis on up to 400 streams
ETR290-1000-OPT – For the ultimate in parallel TR 101 290 analysis the ETR290-1000-OPT allows
for concurrent priority 1, 2 and 3 analysis on up to 1000 streams
OTT-ENG-OPT – 1 engine w/active testing of up to 10 channels, factory ordered
OTT-ENG-UPGR – 1 engine w/active testing of up to 10 channels, upgrade
BULK-OTT-OPT – 25 engines w/ active testing of up to 250 channels, factory ordered
BULK-OTT-UPGR – 25 engines w/ active testing of up to 250 channels, upgrade
T2MI-OPT – DVB-T2MI Encapsulation Synchronisation monitoring option, factory ordered
T2MI-UPGR – DVB-T2MI Encapsulation Synchronisation monitoring option. Upgrade.
SCTE35-OPT – SCTE35 Signalling Analysis and Logging. Factory ordered. Requires v5 sw and ETR
Engine
SCTE35-UPGR – SCTE35 Signalling Analysis and Logging. Upgrade. Requires v5 sw and ETR Engine
FLASH32-OPT – Flash Storage 32GB Option. Factory ordered – requires sw v5.1
FLASH32-UPGR – Flash Storage 32GB Option. Upgrade – requires sw v5.1
CONTENT-OPT – Offers content analysis in the form of QoE monitoring, black-frame/freezeframe
alarming, audio loudness monitoring, thumbnail content archiving and timeline visualisation, SCTE-35
cue tone logging and alarming. Allows for QoE and QoS for up to 1000 streams. Across OTT and
multicast streams. Pending sufficiently scaled hardware
VB330 EMBEDDED ORDERING CODE
VB330 – IP-Probe Blade w/1 active 10GigE SFP. NB: Requires EC
PRODUCT OPTION CODES VB330 EMBEDDED
VB33010G2-OPT – Additional 10G SFP+ input for VB330 probe, factory ordered
VB33010G2-UPGR – Additional 10G SFP+ input for VB330 probe, upgrade
ETR290-OPT – ETSI TR 101 290. License for VB330, includes GoldTS, factory ordered
ETR290-UPGR –ETSI TR 101 290. License for VB330, includes GoldTS, upgrade
ETR290-100-OPT – 100 engines with testing of ETSI TR 101 290, includes GoldTS, factory ordered
ETR290-100-UPGR – 100 engines with testing of ETSI TR 101 290, includes GoldTS, upgrade
OTT-ENG-OPT – 1 engine w/active testing of up to 10 channels, factory ordered
OTT-ENG-UPGR – 1 engine w/active testing of up to 10 channels, upgrade
BULK-OTT-OPT – 25 engines w/ active testing of up to 250 channels, factory ordered
BULK-OTT-UPGR – 25 engines w/ active testing of up to 250 channels, upgrade